10-22-1999



Reference No. 28076/SV837

 $\parallel \nu /$

To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shop Vac Corporation Individuals	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Zellie Properties, Inc. 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900 Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Shop Vac Corporation □Individuals □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation-State New Jersey □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes	Zellie Properties, Inc. 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□Individual(s) citizenship: □Association: □General Partnership: □Limited Partnership: □Corporation-State: Delaware □Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A
5. Mail correspondence to: Robert M. Gerstein MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$190 the total fedue pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Robert M. Gerstein Name of Person Signing Sign	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is U / 4 / 4 4 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

10/21/1999 DHGUYEN 00000154 647763

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

02 FC:482

150.00 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0921

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration No.</u>
SHOP-VAC	647,763
SHOP-VAC & Design	1,680,975
SHOP VAC QSP	2,027,359
SHOP VAC COMMERCIAL	2,196,626
SHOP-VAC INDUSTRIAL	2,196,625
SHOP-VAC POWER MADE PORTABLE	1,960,930
SHOP-VAC QSP PRO	2,168,457

TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0922

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment having an effective date of September 1, 1999 from Shop Vac Corporation, a New Jersey corporation with offices at 2323 Reach Road Williamsport, PA 17701 ("Assignor") to Zellie Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title interest in and to the Trademarks and further including the right to sue and recover for past damages.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0923

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby has caused its name to be signed by

its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto.

Title ICE RESIDENT REASONS	ASSIGNOR: SHOP VAC CORPORATION By: Paucl a Gull Title: Vice President & Chief Financial Officer
COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF	: : ss: :
On this 1st day of September David A. Grill to me known, who being to shop VAC CORPOR Assignment on behalf of SHOP VAC CORPORAT Notary	ATION and that he executed the above

TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0924

Notarial Seal
Karen M. Ives, Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL Lewis Twp., Lycoming County
My Commission Expires March 5, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Exhibit A - Trademarks

List of Licensed Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Issue Date
Canada	Shop-Vac	0000126928	6/15/62
United States	Shop-Vac	0000647763	7/02/57
Canada	Shop-Vac & Design	0000411412	4/23/93
United States	Shop-Vac & Design	00001680975	3/31/92
Canada	Shop-Vac Power Made Portable	0000462341	8/30/96
Canada	Shop Vac QSP	0000439481	2/17/95
United States	Shop Vac QSP	0002027359	12/31/96
Canada	Shop Vac Commercial	OTMA510163	3/29/99
United States	Shop Vac Commercial	0002196626	10/13/98
Canada	Shop-Vac Industrial	OTMA510161	3/29/99
United States	Shop-Vac Industrial	0002196625	10/13/98
United States	Shop-Vac Power Made Portable	0001960930	3/05/96
Canada	Shop-Vac QSP Pro	0000497791	7/27/98
United States	Shop-Vac QSP Pro	0002168457	6/23/98

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/18/1999 REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0925